

HOT 99.5'S JINGLE BALL 2012, PRESENTED BY CHARLESTON ALEXANDER DIAMOND IMPORTERS, RINGS IN THE SEASON WITH FIRST EVER STAR-STUDDED HOLIDAY CONCERT

Top Recording Artists Justin Bieber, Enrique Iglesias, Ke\$ha and Flo Rida Lead All-Star Lineup

Washington, D.C. – October 19, 2012 – **Hot 99.5**, *D.C.'s Hit Music Now*, today unveiled the star-studded lineup for its first annual holiday concert, Hot 99.5's Jingle Ball 2012, presented by Charleston Alexander Diamond Importers, taking place on <u>Tuesday</u>, <u>December 11</u>, <u>at 7 p.m. ET</u> at The Patriot Center.

Hot 99.5's on-air personality, **Kane**, officially announced the all-star performers for Hot 99.5's Jingle Ball 2012 which will include: **Justin Bieber**, **Enrique Iglesias**, **Ke\$ha**, **Flo Rida**, **Ed Sheeran**, **PSY**, **Austin Mahone** and **Cher Lloyd**. Charleston Alexander Diamond Importers, "Where Washington Metro Gets engaged" is the presenting sponsor for **Hot 99.5's Jingle Ball 2012**.

Tickets will be sold exclusively to Hot 99.5 Facebook Fans via Ticketmaster outlets starting <u>Thursday</u>, <u>October 25</u>, <u>from 10 a.m. -10 p.m. ET</u>. Fans can "LIKE" Hot 99.5 on Facebook now to get access to presale codes, at <u>facebook.com/hot995</u>. Any remaining tickets will be available for public purchase starting <u>Friday</u>, <u>October 26</u>, at 10 a.m. <u>ET</u> via <u>ticketmaster.com</u>.

"We're beyond excited to host D.C.'s first ever Hot 99.5's Jingle Ball for our fans this holiday season," said **Mark Medina**, **Hot 99.5's Program Director**. "The concert is a great addition to the D.C. Metro area musical events and an amazing opportunity for our fans to see this year's hottest artists and newest talent in one place."

"Charleston Alexander Diamond Importers is honored to sponsor the first annual Hot 99.5 Jingle Ball concert," said **John Sabet**, **President**, **Charleston Alexander Diamond Importers**. "We enjoy being a part of our customers' holiday season each year by providing exquisite jewelry and now we can also give the opportunity to see a fabulous holiday concert."

For up-to-minute information on **Hot 99.5's Jingle Ball 2012** log on to www.Hot995.com keyword: Jingle Ball or listen to **Hot 99.5** on-air or online via the station's website, as well as on iHeartRadio.com and the iHeartRadio mobile app, Clear Channel's best-in-class customizable digital listening service, that deliver everything listeners want in one free, fully-integrated service: instant access to more than 1,500 of the nation's most popular live broadcast and digital-only radio stations from 150 cities, plus user-created Custom Stations inspired by favorite artists and songs.

To download the official Hot 99.5 Jingle Ball 2012 logo please visit: http://www.hot995.com/pages/jingle-ball-logo-assets.html

Artists and/or event subject to change or cancellation without notice.

About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Washington, D.C./Baltimore:

Clear Channel Washington, D.C./Baltimore owns and operates WASH, WBIG, WIHT, WMZQ, WWDC, WCAO, WPOC, WQSR, and WZFT and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 239 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 cities through 850 owned radio stations. The company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM stations, HD digital radio channels, Sirius/XM satellite, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile application on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems from TomTom, Garmin and others. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings, Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at clearchannel.com, clearchanneloutdoor.com and ccmediaholdings.com.

About Charleston Alexander Diamond Importers:

Charleston Alexander Diamond Importers was founded in 1986 by the Sabet family and is the area's premier diamond importer. Owner, John Sabet, is a world class diamond buyer and has been the President for over 26 years. Sabet travels the world for diamonds and buys every piece of jeweler that goes through the business and specializes in bridal, custom made jewelry and features some of the world's best designers. Charleston Alexander Diamond Importers has two locations in Falls Church, Virginia and Bethesda, Maryland. The award winning Bethesda location has around 16,000 square feet and features 13 diamond buying offices, custom made to show the beauty of the diamonds on display. Through partnerships formed overseas in Israel and Belgium, Charleston Alexander has established incredible buying power within the diamond industry.

###

CONTACT:

Christina Stejskal
DKC
212-981-5135
Christina Stejskal@dkcnews.com